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REQUEST FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION


707.  SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request regarding construction of road from

Sandila to Bhatpur road, Sandila to Pratap Nagar Chauraha, Sandila to Bangarmau via Sai river

Misrikh to NH 24 via Sisawa and Sitapur to Pratap Nagar Chauraha via Naimisharanya Gomti river bridge in Uttar Pradesh from the Central Road Fund;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?


      ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.

*****

